to address assets in poor condition within the
right-of-way

 X X

New infrastructure (outside
road renewal projects)

Roadway safety improvements   X
Pedestrian and cycling pathways   X

Sustainability Indicator:  Asset Renewal Funding Ratio

Asset Renewal Funding Ratio (ARFR) =   Capital Renewal Planned Budget for a period
   Capital Renewal Forecast Outlays warranted for the period

The Asset Renewal Funding Ratio (ARFR) will be used as a measure of asset renewal performance, i.e., whether asset
renewal is accommodated in an optimal and cost-effective way from a timing perspective relative to financial
constraints and the risk it is prepared to accept, and the service levels it wishes to maintain.

The ratio of asset renewal expenditures for a period relative to the asset renewal expenditures identified as
warranted in an asset management plan for the same period. If the indicator is significantly materially higher or
lower than 100%, particularly over a period of time, it suggests a disconnect between the asset management plan
and expenditure decisions.

Target: Asset renewal funding ratio between 90% and 110%.

14

SCENARIO 1:   Status quo, 15-year horizon (2023-2037)

• Dedicated 0.3% tax increase for regional street and bridge renewals in 2023 and beyond
• Dedicated 1.7% tax increase for local street renewals in 2023 and beyond

Asset Renewal Funding Ratio (ARFR)
(in millions $) 15-Year Revenue

Forecast
Forecast Need Surplus (+) /

Deficit (-)
ARFR

Regional Street Renewal $1,376 $1,761 -$385 78 %
Local Street Renewal $2,361 $1,501 $860 157 %
Total Regional & Local $3,737 $3,262 $475 115 %

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037
0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30% 0.30%
1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1.70%
2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Regional Roads and Bridges
Local Streets and Lanes
Total Dedicated Property Tax Increases

Dedicated Property Tax Increases

-$600

-$400

-$200

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037

Cu
m

ul
at

iv
e

Pr
og

ra
m

 B
al

an
ce

($

 M
ill

io
ns

)

Year

Road Renewal Program Balances (Stacked; $ Millions)
Cumulative Revenues minus Cumulative Expenditures

Regional Program Local Program

$0.0

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

$350.0

$400.0

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037

Pr
og

ra
m

 R
ev

en
ue

 a
nd

 E
xp

en
se

Year

Road Renewal Revenue and Expenditure

Regional Non-Accelerated Revenue Regional Accelerated Revenue Local Program Revenue Total Need

15

SCENARIO 2:  Percent allocation adjusted to breakeven, 15-year horizon (2023-2037)

• Dedicated tax increases adjusted to reflect regional and local street and bridge renewal needs,
including tree preservation/replacement on road renewal projects

Asset Renewal Funding Ratio (ARFR)
(in millions $) 15-Year Revenue

Forecast
Forecast Need Surplus (+) /

Deficit (-)
ARFR

Regional Street Renewal $1,778 $1,777 $1 100 %
Local Street Renewal $1,516 $1,517 -$1 100 %
Total Regional & Local $3,294 $3,294 $0 100 %

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037
0.30% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.25% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%
1.70% 1.00% 1.00% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 0.25% 0.25% 0.00% 0.00%
2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 1.75% 1.75% 1.75% 1.75% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.50% 0.50% 0.25% 0.25%

Regional Roads and Bridges
Local Streets and Lanes
Total Dedicated Property Tax Increases

Dedicated Property Tax Increases

-$6

-$4

-$2

$0

$2

$4

$6

$8

$10

$12

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037

Cu
m

ul
at

iv
e

Pr
og

ra
m

 B
al

an
ce

 ($
 M

ill
io

ns
)

Year

Road Renewal Program Balances (Stacked; $ Millions)
Cumulative Revenues minus Cumulative Expenditures

Regional Program Local Program

$0.0

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037Pr
og

ra
m

 R
ev

en
ue

 a
nd

 E
xp

en
se

Year

Road Renewal Revenue and Expenditure

Regional Non-Accelerated Revenue Regional Accelerated Revenue Local Program Revenue Total Need

16

 SCENARIO 3 (RECOMMENDED):  Addition of Roadway Safety Improvements and Pedestrian & Cycling
Program at current funding levels, 15-year horizon (2023-2037)

• Dedicated tax increases adjusted to reflect regional and local street and bridge renewal needs, tree
preservation/replacement, plus new infrastructure related to road safety and active transportation

Asset Renewal Funding Ratio (ARFR)

(in millions $) 15-Year Revenue
Forecast

Forecast Need Surplus (+) /
Deficit (-)

ARFR

Regional Street Renewal $1,831 $1,830 $1 100 %
Local Street Renewal $1,555 $1,555 $0 100 %
Total Regional & Local $3,386 $3,385 $1 100 %

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037
0.30% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.25% 1.25% 1.00% 1.00% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%